Agreement by and between the California Highway Patrol, a Department of the State of

California, and the City of Rohnert Park, a municipal corporation, for additional traffic control
staffing during the grand opening of the casino from November 5 to December 31, 2013 in the
amount of forty eight thousand seven hundred and seventy four dollars ($ 48, 774. 00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed
to take all actions to effectuate the Reimbursable Letter of Agreement for and on behalf of the

City of Rohnert Park, including execution, if necessary, in substantially similar form to the